stress event with that of the S&P liquidity test and recent U.S. bank stress test.

YAGTPS845 117 ICF

EXHIBIT 9-6
Stress Test Comparison

S&P Power TradingManitoba Hydro U.S. Bank TestLiquidity Test
Duration (years) 5 2 2
Flecapitalization
Potential High Low Low
Number of Variables 1 2~31 3d

Probability 3% Similar Similar
Notes: Variables include downgrade, and lower power and gas prices
2 Variables include unemployment, GDP change, and house price decrease

Examination of Financial Consequences of Other Risk Events. It should also be noted that
the Corporation not only estimates the financial consequences related to an extended drought
but has also estimated impact of other risk events such as Variations in interest rates and
exchange rates, and fluctuations in domestic demand, capital expenditures and export prices.
The details of the financial impact of these risk events on the Corporation’s retained earnings
and rates are shown in the following exhibit.

EXHIBIT 9-7
Impact of Risk Events on Retained Earnings and Rates

Incremental Increase/(Decrease) Incremental Annual
. in Retained Earnings (in Rate (Increase!Scenario $Million) Decrease)

2010/11 2014/5 2018/19 Electric Gas
lFF08~1 Baseline 2,493 3,037 4,198 - -

+1% Interest Rates 32 27 -115 0.18% 0.04%
-1% Interest Rates -26 13 214 -0.17% -0.04%
Cdn $ down $0.10

US 53 126 258 -0.20% N/A
Cdn $ up $0.10 US -48 -86 -144 0.20% N/A
Low Export Prices -64 -408 -936 0.90% N/A
High Export Prices 55 369 1,026 -1.18% N/A
5 Year Drought -485 -2,651 -3,488 3.81% N/A
+$100M &+$1OM -3 -122 -448 0.54% 0.11%
Capital Expenditures
Medium High Electric -23 -14 -58 0.13% N/A

Load Forecast
Source: Manitoba Hydro Integrated Financial Forecast (IFFO8-l), November, 2008, p.18
Note: The rate increases represent the additional annual percentage (incremental to the base
case annual rate increases) required to achieve the same level of retained earnings in
2018/19 as in the base MANITOBA HYDROO8-1 and CGMO8-1.

9.5 HERMES, SPLASH, and PRISM MODELING SYSTEMS

Manitoba Hydro uses the HERMES and SPLASH computer modeling systems to quantify the
probabilities of the Corporation’s future hydroelectric production. The underlying data is based
on 97 years (1912 —2008) of historical hydrological data. This system is based on simulating
the Corporation’s operations under each year’s hydrological conditions including those that

YAGTP3845 118 Ic!,

occurred before the current Manitoba Hydro system was in place. For example, hydrology data
from the early decades of the 20th century is used to forecast what the output would have been